RESOLUTION NO. 39-97 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY (COUNCILMEMBER <u>C. MARK KINGSEED</u> ON THE OF <u>MAY</u> , 1997.
THE O MOU OF CI MAN	SOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY ODB COMPANY FOR 1 (ONE) TRAILER NTED VACUUM LEAF LOADER FOR THE CITY ENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY AGER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT IN NECTION THEREWITH.
	The City of Centerville advertised for bidders for 1 (one) Trailer eaf Loader, according to specifications prepared by the City, and
WHEREAS,	The ODB Company was the low and best bidder.
NOW, THEF RESOLVES:	REFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY
Section 1.	That the bid submitted by The ODB Company for the purchase of 1 (one) Trailer Mounted Vacuum Leaf Loader, marked as exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted in the amount of \$13,740.00, and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.
Section 2	That this Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.
PASSED this	194 day of 1997.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:		
Perry S. Whisman		
Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio		
<u>CERTIFICATE</u>		
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 39-97		
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 19th day of May, 1997.		
or years		
Clerk of Gouncil		
Clerk of Council		
Approved as to form, consistency		
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.		
Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar		
Municipal Attorney		

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

SEALED BIDS will be received at the office of the City Manager, 100 West Spring Valley Road, Centerville, Ohio 45458, until 10:00 A.M., May 7, 1997, for a new trailer mounted vacuum leaf loader in accordance with the attached Notice to Bidders and specifications. Bids will be opened at 10:00 A.M. in the Council Chambers.

The signer of this proposal, as bidder, declares that he/she has carefully examined the Notice to Bidders and Specifications contained herein and agrees that if the proposal is accepted, he/she will enter into a contract with the City of Centerville to provide the equipment described.

Each bid shall be accompanied by a certified check or bid bond in the amount of ten (10) percent of the bid price to insure that in the event the bid is accepted, a contract will be entered into tand the performance properly secured.

The City of Centerville reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any irregularities in any bid, to hold any bid thirty (30) days before accepting same, or accept that bid which in the judgment of the City Manager of Centerville is in the best interest of the City. The City of Centerville reserves the right to accept or reject the trade-in value of the unit and award the bid with or without a trade.

\$ 13,740.00
Price complete
\$ no quote
Trade-in
\$ 13,740.00
eaf Loader
00) 446-9283
erein? YESl on a separate page and

BIDDER'S PROPSAL CONTINUED Page 2

NOTES:

Delivery date and location of parts/service may be a consideration in the award of this contract.

To view the trade-in unit, contact Steven W. Weaver, Public Works Director

For any information needed, not contained herein, contact Steven W. Weaver, Pubic Works Director, at (937) 433-7151.

Bidders shall complete the information below:

Bid submitted by:	ODB by Duke Brizzolara
	printed name
	710.0
	signature
	signature .
Company Name:	ODB
Address:	5118 Glen Alden Drive
	Richmond, VA 23231
Telephone No.:	(800) 446-9823
Fax No.	(804) 226-6914
X 4/10/	
Contact if other than	individual submitting bid:
	printed name